08-21-2000	
	COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Faterna 437930	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $7.26.00$	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Barry C. Muffoletto Ashish Shah Neal N. Nesselbeck Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: Wilson Greatbatch Ltd. 01 92 Internal Address: 02 02
3. Nature of conveyance:	[°] , [°]
Assignment	Street Address: <u>10,000 Wehrle Drive</u>
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	City: <u>Clarence</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>14031</u>
Execution Date: July 19, 2000	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/0236 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: July 19, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 	
Additional Numbers atta	ched? □ Yes ■ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

PATENT REEL: 011002 FRAME: 0214

04645.0360A

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, we, Barry C. Muffoletto, 11747 Buckwheat Road, Alden, New York 14004; Ashish Shah, 10 San Pablo Court, East Amherst, New York 14051 and Neal N. Nesselbeck, 6034 Campbell Boulevard, Lockport, New York 14094 and have invented a certain new and useful improvement in Method For Preparation Of A Thermal Spray Coated Substrate For Use In An Electrical Energy Storage Device for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was executed on the date which appears next to our signatures.

AND WHEREAS, Wilson Greatbatch Ltd., 10,000 Wehrle Drive, Clarence, New York 14031, is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign all of our right, title, and interest in our said invention to Wilson Greatbatch Ltd.;

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said Wilson Greatbatch Ltd. the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to said Wilson Greatbatch Ltd. as the assignee of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for

obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

WITNESS, my hand and seal this 19^{th} day of 500, 2000.

Barry C. Muffoletto

STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF ERIE

On this <u>19</u> day of <u>July</u> in the year 2000, before me, the subscriber, personally came Barry C. Muffoletto to me known to be the person described in and who executed the within) instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same.

CHERYL R. BAKOS Notary Public, State of New York No. 01BA6013457 Qualified in Erie County Commission Expires Sept. 14, 20.10 [Seal]

Chery R. Bakas Notary Public

WITNESS, my hand and seal this 19 day of \overline{JULY} , 2000.

Ashish Shal

STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF ERIE)

On this \underline{jq} day of \underline{july} in the year 2000, before me, the subscriber, personally came Ashish Shah to me known to be the person described in and who executed the within) instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same.

Cherry R. Bakas

CHERYL R. BAKOS [Seal] Notary Public, State of New York No. 01BA6013457 Qualified in Erie County Commission Expires Sept. 14, 20_02

WITNESS, my hand and seal this <u>19th</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2000. <u>Mal 11 Musselbeck</u>

STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF ERIE)

On this $\underline{19}$ day of $\underline{3000}$ in the year 2000, before me, the subscriber, personally came Neal N. Nesselbeck to to me known to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same.

CHERYL R. BAKCS Notary Public, State of New York No. 01BA6013457 Qualified in Erie County Commission Expires Sept. 14, 20.00

Cheryl R. Balcas Notary Public

[Seal]

BFLODOCS:413509